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Trudy Thompson Sibley Memorial Hospital Case Manager tthomp72@jhmi.edu

Jennifer Merzius Sibley Memorial Hospital Nurse Manager jmerziu1@jhmi.edu

Amy Peterson Sibley Memorial Hospital RN III apeter37@jhmi.edu 

Rebecca Rawls Sibley Memorial Hospital RN rebeccauk2003@yahoo.com

Abena Hunt Sibley Memorial Hospital RN ahunt14@jhmi.edu 

Courtney Phillip Sibley Memorial Hospital Nurse Coordinator cphill58@jhmi.edu 

Valerie Pasnau BridgePoint Health Care VP Clinical Operations vpasnau@bridgepointhealthcare.com

Martha Pontes St. Elizabeths Hospital Chief Nursing Executive martha.pontes@dc.gov

Scott Croonquist
The George Washington 
University Hospital

Chief Nursing Officer scott.croonquist@gwu-hospital.com

Hazel Darisse
The George Washington 
University Hospital

Asst. Chief Nursing Officer hazel.darisse@gwu-hospital.com

Tiffany Coullahan
The George Washington 
University Hospital

Director Nursing 
Administration/CTAAC

tiffany.coullahan@gwu-hospital.com

Florence Hunter
The George Washington 
University Hospital

Director Women's Services florence.hunter@gwu-hospital.com

Elzbieta Kmiecik
The George Washington 
University Hospital

Divisional Director Professional 
Development and Education

elzbieta.kmiecik@gwu-hospital.com

Kristin Spurr
The George Washington 
University Hospital

Divisional Director Surgical 
Services

kristin.spurr@gwu-hospital.com

Maureen Townsend
The George Washington 
University Hospital

Director ICU maureen.townsend@gwu-hospital.com

Karly Funk 
The George Washington 
University Hospital

Nursing Manager karly.funk@gwu-hospital.com

Mariam Al Sabae
The George Washington 
University Hospital

Nursing Manager marian.alsabae@gwu-hospital.com

Alphonzo Baker
The George Washington 
University Hospital

Nursing Manager alphonzo.baker@gwu-hospital.com

(as of 9.26.22)
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Zania Thomas
The George Washington 
University Hospital

Nursing Manager zania.thomas@gwu-hospital.com

Lindsey Repogle
The George Washington 
University Hospital

Nursing Manager lindsey.repogle@gwu-hospital.com

Joyce Deithorn
The George Washington 
University Hospital

Nursing Manager joyce.deithorn@gwu-hospital.com

Danielle Delice
The George Washington 
University Hospital

Nursing Manager danielle.delice@gwu-hospital.com

Lillian Wirpza
The George Washington 
University Hospital

Employee Health Manager lillian.wirpza@gwu-hospital.com

Amanda Roberson
The George Washington 
University Hospital

Nursing Manager amanda.roberson@gwu-hospital.com

Therese Greey
The George Washington 
University Hospital

Nursing Manager therese.greey@gwu-hospital.com

Nneka Aisida
The George Washington 
University Hospital

Nursing Manager nneka.aisida@gwu-hospital.com

Ashley Jones
The George Washington 
University Hospital

Nursing Manager ashley.jones@gwu-hospital.com

Chita Taylor
The George Washington 
University Hospital

Nursing Manager chita.taylor@gwu-hospital.com

Mary Abigail Salas
The George Washington 
University Hospital

Nursing Manager maryabigail.salas@gwu-hospital.com

Marianne Elizabeth Hess
The George Washington 
University Hospital

RN Educator Marianne.Hess@gwu-hospital.com

Sherri Welch
The George Washington 
University Hospital

RN Educator Sherri.Welch@gwu-hospital.com

Scott Honeychurch 
The George Washington 
University Hospital

RN Educator Scott.Honeychurch@gwu-hospital.com

Benjamin Dempsey
The George Washington 
University Hospital

RN Educator Benjamin.Dempsey@gwu-hospital.com

Asrah Apaga
The George Washington 
University Hospital

RN Educator Sarah.Apaga@gwu-hospital.com

(as of 9.26.22)
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Zoila Castro
The George Washington 
University Hospital

RN Educator Zoila.Castro@gwu-hospital.com

Moreno Divine Comiskey 
The George Washington 
University Hospital

RN Educator Moreno.Comiskey@gwu-hospital.com

Robyn Smith
The George Washington 
University Hospital

RN Educator Robyn.Smith@gwu-hospital.com>

Caitlin Litchfield 
The George Washington 
University Hospital

RN Educator Caitlin.Litchfield@gwu-hospital.com

Nathalie Pierre-Philippe
The George Washington 
University Hospital

RN Educator Nathalie.Pierre-Philippe@gwu-hospital.com

Maritza Perez-Gonzalez VA Medical Center RN Maritza.Perez-Gonzalez@va.gov

Martha Awoke
Sibley Memorial 
Hospital/Johns Hopkins

Director of Case 
Management 

mawoke1@jh.edu

Alexis White
Sibley Memorial 
Hospital/Johns Hopkins

Director of Women's and 
Infant's Services

awhite68@jhmi.edu

Amy Sawyer
Sibley Memorial 
Hospital/Johns Hopkins

Magnet Program 
Coordinator

asawye14@jhmi.edu

Tameika Langston
Sibley Memorial 
Hospital/Johns Hopkins

Director of Perioperative 
Services

tlangst3@jhmi.edu

Christine Inglisa
Sibley Memorial 
Hospital/Johns Hopkins

Director of Medical 
Surgical and 
Musculoskeletal Nursing

cinglis2@jhmi.edu

Allison Steinberg
Sibley Memorial 
Hospital/Johns Hopkins

Director Exellence in 
Nursing Practice and Edu. 

asteinberg@jhmi.edu

Felecia West
Sibley Memorial 
Hospital/Johns Hopkins

Director Behavioral Health 
aging and special 
programs

fwest1@jhmi.edu

Barry Fleming
Sibley Memorial 
Hospital/Johns Hopkins

Director of ED Critical 
Care 

bflemi19@jhmi.edu

Laura Hendricks-Jackson
Sibley Memorial 
Hospital/Johns Hopkins

Chief Nursing Officer and 
VP of Patient Care 
Services

Lhendri5@jhmi.edu

(as of 9.26.22)
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Caroline Cheek
Sibley Memorial 
Hospital/Johns Hopkins

Lead PSC Coordinator and Nursing 
Supervisor

ccheek3@jhmi.edu

Anne McMurray
Sibley Memorial 
Hospital/Johns Hopkins

Nurse manager of Orthopedics amcmurr3@jhmi.edu

Maria Roberts
Sibley Memorial 
Hospital/Johns Hopkins

Nurse manager amcmurr3@jhmi.edu

Pearl Tomale
Sibley Memorial 
Hospital/Johns Hopkins

 ptomale1@jhmi.edu

Alishia Reese
Sibley Memorial 
Hospital/Johns Hopkins

RN, Nurse Manager areese13@jhmi.edu

Terry Lein 
Sibley Memorial 
Hospital/Johns Hopkins

Rn, Nurse Manager Operating Room tlein2@jhmi.edu

 Gia Oliveira Silvera  
Sibley Memorial 
Hospital/Johns Hopkins

Radiation Oncology Nurse Manager golivei3@jhmi.edu

 Ilda Opari
Sibley Memorial 
Hospital/Johns Hopkins

Nurse Manager iopari1@jhmi.edu

Katie Evans
Sibley Memorial 
Hospital/Johns Hopkins

Medical Oncology Nurse Manager kevans40@jhmi.edu

Ernestine Bangu 
MedStar National 
Rehabilitation Center

Director of Nursing Ernestine.Bangu@medstar.net

Brenda McCall-
Russell 

MedStar National 
Rehabilitation Center

Director of Nursing Education Brenda.L.McCall-Russell@Medstar.net

Andrea Nolan 
MedStar National 
Rehabilitation Center

Nurse Liason andrea.nolan@medstar.net

Adrienne Sarnecki 
MedStar National 
Rehabilitation Center

Chief Nursing Officer Adrienne.J.Sarnecki@medstar.net

Jennifer Merzius
Sibley Memorial 
Hospital/Johns Hopkins

RN jmerziu1@jhmi.edu

Lindsay Kirker
Sibley Memorial 
Hospital/Johns Hopkins

Nurse Manager, Special Care 
Nursery

lkirker1@jhmi.edu

(as of 9.26.22)


